## **STANDARDSMARK** LICENCE



### Intertek SAI Global hereby grants: **SG Exports**

Street D1, D-195, D-196, D-197, D-198D-232 & D-233, Epip, Site-V, Kasna, Greater Noida. India

StandardsMark Licence

#### Manufactured to: AS 2210.3:2019 - Personal protective equipment -Safety footwear (ISO 20345:2011, MOD)

"the StandardsMark Licensee "the right to use the STANDARDSMARK as shown below only in respect of the goods described and detailed in the Schedule which are produced by the Licensee or on behalf of the Licensee\* and which comply with the appropriate Standard referred to above as from time to time amended. The Licence is granted subject to the rules governing the use of the STANDARDSMARK and the Terms and Conditions for certification and licence. The Licensee covenants to comply with all the Rules and Terms and Conditions.

#### **Certificate No:** SMK41482

Originally Certified: 24 July 2024

Current Certification: 24 July 2024

Issued: 24 July 2024

Expires: 23 July 2029



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance SAI Global Certification Services Pty. Ltd. Level 7 Suite 7.01 45 Clarence Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia



\* For details of manufacture, refer to the licensee

\* For details of manufacture, refer to the licensee The STANDARDSMARK is a registered certification trademark of SAI Global Pty Limited (A.C.N. 050 644 642) and is issued under licence by SAI Global Certification Services Pty Limited (ACN 108 716 669) ("INTERTEK SAI Global") Level 7 Suite 7.01 45 Clarence Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia and subject to the INTERTEK SAI Global Terms and Conditions for Certification. In the issuance of this certificate, INTERTEK SAI Global assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with INTERTEK SAI Global requirements for systems certification. This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirely and remains the property of INTERTEK SAI Global, to whom it must be returned upon request. Refer to https://register.saiglobal.com/ for the list of product models.

# SCHEDULE TO STANDARDSMARK LICENCE



### Intertek SAI Global hereby grants: SG Exports

Street D1, D-195, D-196, D-197, D-198D-232 & D-233, Epip, Site-V, Kasna, Greater Noida, India

Manufactured to:

AS 2210.3:2019 - Personal protective equipment - Safety footwear (ISO 20345:2011, MOD)

Model identification of the goods on which the STANDARDSMARK may be used:

Brand Name	Model ID	Description	Size Range	Category & Properties	Class	Тоесар	Sole	Penetration Sole	Insole	Insock	Attachment Method	Group	Date Endorsed
Zecchin	IDK ( Mount)	Black Mirofibre laced up safety footwear with bump cap, double density PU/PU black OUTSOLE, Design A.	35 - 49	S3 HI CI SRC	1	Steel 443	PU/PU	Steel 1100N	Antistatic insole	PU fabric laminated (heel-8 mm ,toe- 3 mm )	Direct Injection	A	19 Jul 2024
Zecchin	IMO (Hike)	Black Microfibre laced up safety footwear with padded collar and bump cap,double density PU/PU Black OUTSOLE, Design B	35 - 49	S3 HI CI SRC	1	Steel 443	PU/PU	Steel 1100N	Antistatic insole	PU fabric laminated (heel-8 mm,toe- 3 mm)	Direct Injection	A	19 Jul 2024
Zecchin	KTM ( Ford)	Wheat buffalo leather pull up (Slip on) with side elastics boot with bump cap double density PU/PU black outsole, Design B	35 - 49	S3 HI CI SRC	1	Composite 4430	PU/PU	Kevlar 1100N	Antistatic insole	PU fabric laminated (heel-8 mm ,toe- 3 mm )	Direct Injection	В	19 Jul 2024
Zecchin	ORK (Climb)	Black leather laced up safety ankle boot with	35 - 49	S1 P,HI, CI, SRC	1	Steel 443	PU/PU	Steel 1100N	Antistatic insole	PU fabric laminated (heel-8 mm ,toe- 3 mm )	Direct Injection	A	19 Jul 2024

Certificate No: SMK41482

Issued Date: 24 July 2024

This schedule supersedes all previously issued schedules

\* For details of manufacture, refer to the licensee The STANDARDSMARK is a registered certification trademark of SAI Global Pty Limited (A.C.N. 050 644 642) and is issued under licence by SAI Global Certification Services Pty Limited (ACN 108 716 669) ("INTERTEK SAI Global") Level 7 Suite 7.01 45 Clarence Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia and subject to the INTERTEK SAI Global Terms and Conditions for certification. In the issuance of this certificate, INTERTEK SAI Global and the only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with INTERTEK SAI Global requirements for systems certification. This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirely and remains the property of INTERTEK SAI Global, to whom it must be returned upon request. Refer to https://register.saiglobal.com/ for the list of product models.



## SCHEDULE TO STANDARDSMARK LICENCE



Brand Name	Model ID	Description	Size Range	Category & Properties	Class	Тоесар	Sole	Penetration Sole	Insole	Insock	Attachment Method	Group	Date Endorsed
		collar and bump cap, double density PU/PU Black OUTSOLE, Design B											
Zecchin	PIC (Pole)	Black leather laced up safety footwear with bump cap, double density PU/PU black OUTSOLE, Design A.	35 - 49	S1 P,HI, CI, SRC	1	Steel 443	PU/PU	Steel 1100N	Antistatic insole	PU fabric laminated (heel-8 mm ,toe- 3 mm )	Direct Injection	A	19 Jul 2024

End of Record

Certificate No: SMK41482

Issued Date: 24 July 2024

This schedule supersedes all previously issued schedules

\* For details of manufacture, refer to the licensee The STANDARDSMARK is a registered certification trademark of SAI Global Pty Limited (A.C.N. 050 644 642) and is issued under licence by SAI Global Certification Services Pty Limited (ACN 108 716 669) ("INTERTEK SAI Global") Level 7 Suite 7.01 45 Clarence Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia and subject to the INTERTEK SAI Global Terms and Conditions for Certification. In the issuance of this certificate, INTERTEK SAI Global assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate is validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with INTERTEK SAI Global requirements for systems certification. This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirely and remains the property of INTERTEK SAI Global, to whom it must be returned upon request. Refer to https://register.saiglobal.com/ for the list of product models.

